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a. Benchmark: [[ xxx...xb == *(*(*(x))) 1]
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b. Benchmark: a=xxx...x; a=${a%%+( )}

T T
AR

Bash 5.2 -————
strmatch_ex

Zsh 5.8 ———

$a%%+()} ——
${adt#t+( )}

il

10

100

1000 10000 100000 1X108 1x107

Length of target string "xxx...x"



Time [ms]

10000

1000

100

10

0.1

0.01

0.001

c. Benchmark: a=$(yes | head -n 100); a=${a//*()$"\n"*( )/$"\n"}
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d. Benchmark: a=$(printf '%0*d' 100000 0); [[ $a == +(0) 1]
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e. Benchmark: a=$(yes 3.14 | head -n 100); a=${a//+([0-9]).}
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f. Benchmark: a=$(printf '%0*d' 100000 0); [[ $a == +(!(x))y 1]
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g. Benchmark: a=$(printf '%0*d' 100000 0); [[ $a == hello ]]
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h. Benchmark: a=$(printf '%*s' 100000 ""); a=${a//" "}
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